dwelling units and builds new dwelling units on the same site, the provisions of this section shall 
apply only if the net number of dwelling units is ten (10) or more. 

B. Rehabilitation Program.  

(1) The Borough of Red Bank and Fair Share Housing Center have agreed upon a rehabilitation 
program of one hundred and twenty-nine (129) units.  The Borough will create and administer 
both a rental and owner occupied rehabilitation program to satisfy its 129 unit present need 
obligation.  A Spending Plan will be prepared and adopted by the Borough that shall outline the 
schedule and expenditures through 2025 to realize 129 rehabilitated units.